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CALENDAR FOR OCTOBER 23, 2013

APPEAL #19616 - Ronald Kosinski, variance 70-100.1 to maintain an A/C unit in the front yard;
S/E cor. 1 Birch St. & Woodland Ave., Great Neck, Sec. 2, BlIk. 167, Lot 49, R-A District.

APPEAL #19617 - Nicholas Demeo (Owner)/Chris Gray (Applicant), variances 70-48, 70-49.B,
70-50.B, 70-202.2.A, and 70-208.F to construct additions to a non-conforming dwelling with
insufficient on-site water retention, exceeding the permitted lot coverage and gross floor area, and
within required front yard setbacks; N/E cor. 79 Highland Ave., and Birch St., Port Washington, Sec.
6, Blk. 18, Lot 543, R-C District.

APPEAL #19618 - John Andriano, variances 70-102.C(5) and 70-229.A to maintain an in-ground
swimming pool within the side and rear yard setbacks, not in compliance with prior appeal #18562;
N/side 112 Albertson Pkwy., 450.03" W/of Deepdale Pkwy., Albertson, Sec. 7, BIk. 55, Lot 52, R-B
District.

APPEAL #19619 - John Dillon (Owner)/H.S. Dobiecki (Applicant), variances 70-50.A and 70-
208.F to construct an addition to a non-conforming dwelling within a required front yard setback;
S/side 2 Locust St., 320.46° W/of Lincoln St., Roslyn Heights, Sec. 7, Blk. 56, Lot 124, R-C District.

APPEAL #19620 - John & Sultana Sylvestre (Owner)/Anthony S. DiProperzio,
AlA(Applicant), variance 70-100.2.H to maintain 2 A/C units within a required front yard setback;
N/side 108 Circle Dr., 362.13" W/of Colony Ln., Roslyn Heights, Sec. 7, BIk. 324, Lot 4, R-B
District.

APPEAL #19621 - Joseph Murray, variance 70-101.B to construct a vestibule and portico within a
required front yard setback; W/side 26 Peachtree Ln., 434.69" S/of Eighth St., Carle Place, Sec. 10,
Blk. 280, Lot 9, R-B District.

APPEAL #19623 - Efraim Spagnoletti, variances 70-38, 70-39.B, 70-39.C and 70-40 to construct a
two-story single-family dwelling exceeding the permitted area lot coverage and gross floor area
within a required front yard setback; W/side 13 Wellington Rd., 440’ N/of Northern Blvd.,
Greenvale, Sec. 20, BIk. N, Lot 55, R-B District.



APPEAL #19624 - Robert Villency (Owner)/250 RH LLC (Applicant), variance 70-196.J(1)(a) to
erect signage exceeding the number permitted on a wall; S/side 250 South Service Rd., 369.86" W/of
Willis Ave., Roslyn, Sec. 7, Blk. M, Lot 1023, B-A District.

APPEAL #19625 - Scott Dellon (Owner)/Dellon Sales (Applicant), variance 70-196.J(2)(b) to
erect a ground sign exceeding the allowable area; E/side #1 Albertson Ave., 1373.48' N/of 1.U. Willets
Rd., Albertson, Sec. 7, BIk. 209, Lot 31, I-B District.

APPEAL #19626 - 120 Voice Road Realty LLC, variances 70-103, 70-194, and 70-203.1C to
permit a day care center with insufficient off-street parking and drop-off area and to install a fence
exceeding the permitted height; S/side #120 Voice Rd., 764.39' W/of Glen Cove Rd., Carle Place, Sec. 9,
Blk. 663, Lot 14, I-B District.

ADJOURNED CASES

APPEAL #19545 - Harri Ram, appeal for determination, or, in the alternative, variances 70-49.B,
70-52, 70-52.3, and 70-101.A to maintain a single-family dwelling exceeding the permitted floor area
and within the required sky plane, rear yard and front yard setbacks; NW/cor. 21 Maple Ave., and
Plympton Ave., Roslyn Heights, Sec. 7, Blk. 15, Lot 765, R-C District.

APPEAL #19512.A - Reena Gulati, variances 70-20.C, 70-21.A, and 70-22.3.A to construct a 2
story addition and garage within the sky exposure plane, required front yard, and side yard setbacks,
and with insufficient aggregate side yards; E/side 112 Schoolhouse Ln., 208.25S/of 1.U. Willets Rd.,
Roslyn Heights, Sec. 9, Blk. 546, Lot 9, R-AA District.



